
EqUI d5
Equitar small finance Bank

JK/SN /230/SETHOTI0347503/Apr'25

2. Mr.Periyasam,
No.1/29, Chinna Velakkanathan, T.Puthur,
Musiri Cr.0, Trichy - 621217.

Dear Sirs / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SAI.E OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Seority

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in geneGl and in particular to tte Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 05-05-2025 for recovery of Rs.2,42,8361- as

on 20,08,2022 as per Dernand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

27.08.2022 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., Ootal Outstanding being Rs.5,26,959/- as on

26-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Sivaraj, (Borrower), 2. Mr.Periyasamy,

3. Mrs.Chinnammal, (Co-Bonowers)

Reserve Price: Rs,2r38,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.23,800/- (Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only)

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords q better soqiety,

Equitas Srnall finance Eank l-imited
(Previously known as Equitas Finame Limhed)

4,'Floor Ptl. € (, Spen er Plaza, No 769. Mount Road, Ann. Salai, Ch€nnai, TamilNadu,lndla - 6m 002

4087,\2'J

r +91 44 4299 5OOO I p +91444299 5050 | <orpo.are€equ(6 in I Mequ,t6bank con lloll Fre: 1600103 1222 JCINI'ro:165r91TNt993RC025280

1. Mr.Si\raGi,
No.1/29, Chinna Velakkanathan, T.Puthur,
Musiri O.K), Trichy - 621217.

3. Mrs.Chinnammal,
No.1/29, Chinna Velakkanathan, T.Puthur,
Musiri O.K), Trichy - 621217.

t:



DESCRIPTION OF ThE PROPERTY

A',that piece of parcer and Land with Buirding comprised in Natham ord s.F.No: 86/part, New s.F.No: 86/9,with an extent of 1929 sq.feet, in this situated at chinnaverakanatham virage, Thandaraiputhur Majara,Musiri Talulg Trichy District, and bounded on the;

-2-

: Mrs.Chellammal property;
: Vacant property;

: Mrs.Periyammal propefi & pathway;
: Vacant Property;
: 1829 Sq.feet.,

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Finance Bank Ltd.

Norh by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

situated at within the sub-Registration Disbict of Musiri and Registration District of rrichy.

Together with a, buirdings and structures attached to the earth or pemanenry fastened to anything attachedto earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

tur detaired terms and mnditions of the E-Auction sare, prease refer to the rink provided inwww.equibsbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Place : Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025



EqUI trJ=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMEIiIT) RULES, 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property

was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized offcer of the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized fficer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "As
IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules I & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Eorrower/s & Gualantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Si\Eral,
No.1/29, Chinna Velakkanathan, T.Puthur,
Musiri O.K), Trichy - 621217.

2. l'1r. Perifasamy,
No.1/29, Chinna Velakkanathan, T.Puthur,
Musiri O.K), Trichy - 621217.

3. Mrs.Chinnammal,
No.U29, Chinna Velakkanathan, T.Puthur,
Musiri Cr.0, Trichy - 6212U.

Loan Account No:- sETHOTI0347503

Oaim Amount Due Rs.2,42,8361- as on

20.08.2022 with further interest from

21.08.2022 with monthly rest charges and costs,

etc., Cfotal Outstanding being Rs.5,26,959/- as on

26-03-2025).

All that Piece of Parcel and Land Wth Building Comprised

in Natham Old S.F.No: 86/PaG New S.F.No: 86/9, with an

extent of 1829 Sq.feet, in this Situated at
Chinnavelakanatham Village, Thandalaiputhur Majard,

Musiri Talulq Trichy Disfict, and bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by
West by
Measurement

: Mrs.Chellammal Property;

: Vacant Property;

: Mrs.Periyammal Property & Pathway;

: Vacant Property;

: 1829 Sq.feet.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registratjon District of Musiri

and Regisb-dtion District of Trichy.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanenuy fastened to anything attached to
earh, bou present and fufure and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 05-05-2025 - 11,00 AM to 12.30 PM

Datc & Time of Inspection: - O7-O4-2O25 to 29-04-2025 - 10,00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.21381000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit Rs.23,a00/- (Rup€es Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only)

E
Equita6 srnall Finarre Bank Limited

(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)
4' Floor, Pha* ll,spefter Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna$lai, Ch€nnai, TamilNadu, hdla 600 @2

4087 4 30
T +91 44 429s 50oO I F +9t /ta 4299 5O5O i (orpo.ateoequita..in I M.equhasbank.@m lToll Free: 160 !01 !222 | CIN No: t65191n11993Ptc025280

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you cont bute towords o better society,



-2-

1. The auction sale will be 'On line E-Auction' Bidding through rriebsite httDs://www. ba n keauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact C1 India PyL Ltd. Plot No.68, 3d Floor,
Sector - .14, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-7418281709
(Support Mobile numbers +91729L9aL124125126), Email id: tn@clindia.com &
supDort@ban keauctions.com

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from Cl India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.68,
3d Floor, S€ctor - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003, Contact; Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-741828t7@ (Support Mobile numkrs +9L729,9a,124125126),
Email id: tn@clindia.com & suoport@bankeauctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equltas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No.20000OaO7725, Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar brandt, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai
- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001, before submitting the bids online on or before 2.OO PM on
03-05-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Smatl Finance Bank
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along wlth Online Trdnsfer Oetails shall be handed over to the Auhorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769. Mloor, Phase II, Spencer plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 500 002, on or before 4.00 PM on 03-05-2025.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall b€ above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their
turther offers in multiples of Rs.10.000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 250/0 of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
akeady paid), immediately on closure ofthe e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of accepbnce & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount depostted by the successful bidder.

10' The EMD of the unsucc€ssful bidder will be retumed within 3 working days from the closure of the
e auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guaGntor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:



EqUI d=
€quitas Small finan@ Eant

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, dlarges on the property of any authority/
besides the Banfs charges and should satisfy themselves about the tiue extent, quality and quantty
of the property before submittjng their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intending purdrasers can inspect the property from 07-04-2025 ts 29-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, conbct Name: Baskaran - Mobile No.7598239524,
Prasath M - Mobile No.9500652180

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
rnentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcrment) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and eledricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in $e
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as rnentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberfy to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Offlcer,

f,l/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society

Equitas Small Finance Bank l-imited
(Previously known as Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4' Floor, Phare (. Spen<er Plaza, No.769, Mount RGd, Anna Salai, Ch€nnar, TamitNad!, hdla 6m m2

408 7993
r +91 ,r4 4299 5OOo I F +91 444299l,Ofi | .orpo.are€equit6.in I www equ(abank @.r' lToll fres 18@ 103 t222 | CIN No L5519lTN199lRC0252m

t2 BEYOND BANKING



i:]]0ru5755lt't lr8:ffiJ07x$755
n 06Hi ffit sr .{60{001)

C,Intpr h:{,6U!0#&ZS. l7:l
TorSIl#fiAI,.

PII{:6fl217. ThedalaiBrt ur s-,8
t roe: tfHltilE$l F.769 fl$lA S#.Ai.4
El: tfors.r,tFI i,i
A{t;0.00,FHr?5.?6larri,96.ht,pridl0.00

oisl

kllr7f,?s74llt{ I}*:&&J0Z ii4i
ff. ff.EinI ffil Ft (6{0tr1i
C.rinter ibr6,0?/0tl$?5,17:Ji
It,:PfiIYAS&iY..

Pillr62l2li, Iiuxiataiputhr S,0
Frm:tEIAIE$t p.769 Hlh Sfl_{1.4
l::lfurs.fiEts-li.0
tot:0.S.FEr?5.?6fu r:J.96.ht,Faiit;0,ff
drark ar xr.

,qi fflr0i P0 tst (d0000r)

ir:rrr ter ltr4.Cir+4/li?l, lI:;:
is : rlliIl+f,|fi4l. .
i]iir{?1?17, Ih&rdilaisi xrr S.0
Fr,-u: tdlllfiBSt f,?69 #ll4 SA-AL4
Ht:iturs.8ts17.0

Ar :iC.S.Fl{:iI.tSIar!i.16.ht.paid:0,00
iTiicl ol H. indiapost, oov. in;


